Recommendation to approve

Submitted by: Keith Mecham

Recommendation:

It is recommended that the BESD Board of Education approve the amendment of the 2024-2025 BESD General Student Fees and Deposits schedule resulting in the approval of the BEHS Competitive Anglers Club and the BRHS Anglers Club. The new club's participation fee will be a maximum of \$50 per year.

Recommended Motion:

I move that we approve the amendment of the 2024-2025 BESD General Student Fees and Deposits schedule by adding a \$50 maximum amount for each participant in the newly created Competitive Angler and Angler Clubs.

2024-2025 BESD General Student Fees and Deposits

BEHS Competitive Anglers Club Spending Plan

BRHS Anglers Club Spending Plan

Background:

Annually, the General Student Fees and Deposits Schedule is approved by the School Board in early Spring following 2 official opportunities for community, parent and student input.

For the past several months, each school has reviewed the provided document and have made the necessary deletions, modifications and additions.

This increased proposed amount will affect only those members that participate in these two non-curricular clubs.

Policy Implications:

Policy 5230: Student Fees/Fee Waiver

Financial Implications:

There will be a \$50 increase in possible fees.

Staff Implications:

No additional implications